

SIoux FALLS REGIONAL LANDFILL BUILDING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS - ASPHALT

Project: PAVEMENT

Location: SF REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 333,000.00

Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 350 S. Main Avenue, Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 400 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.334.5000

Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc. 27275 Verhey Place
Address: Place
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 4,563,281.00

1205 W. Russell Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

27297 Wetland Road
Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

4500 W. 58th Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.336.9512

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.5736
Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 03/18/21
Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,717.00	\$ 12,717.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2,994.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 10,179.60	\$ 5.60	\$ 16,766.40	\$ 4.22	\$ 12,634.68	\$ 3.85	\$ 11,526.90	\$ 3.35	\$ 10,029.90
3	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	603.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,658.25	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,984.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 3,431.07	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,839.15
4	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	12.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 83.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 227.40	\$ 7.65	\$ 91.80
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SY	5.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 51.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 284.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 215.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	189.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 2,863.35	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,063.50	\$ 14.70	\$ 2,778.30
7	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	100.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,470.00
8	SPECIAL	Aggregate Base Course Shaping	SY	2,788.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,879.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 7,388.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,460.80
9	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
10	332.0010	1" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	5,234.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,682.90	\$ 2.11	\$ 11,043.74	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,085.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 16,748.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,636.10
11	332.0010	2 1/2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	749.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,471.70	\$ 7.16	\$ 5,362.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 6,141.80	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,018.30
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	76.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 167.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 193.80	\$ 2.45	\$ 186.20
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	6.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 532.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 101.10	\$ 606.60	\$ 98.25	\$ 589.50
15	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	50.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 252.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 245.00
16	700.0210	Class B Riprap	TON	15.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 1,235.25	\$ 50.75	\$ 761.25	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,290.00
17	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 317.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00
18	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	2.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.70	\$ 12.65	\$ 25.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
19	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20	734.6006	Concrete Washout	EACH	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
21	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SQYD	25.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 206.25	\$ 16.80	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 122.50
22	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	9.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 96.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 99.30	\$ 893.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
23	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	711.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 9,562.95	\$ 22.65	\$ 16,104.15	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,442.50	\$ 27.35	\$ 19,445.85	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,486.00
24	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-28	TON	2,271.00	\$ 84.95	\$ 192,921.45	\$ 84.55	\$ 192,013.05	\$ 85.00	\$ 193,035.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 202,119.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 215,745.00
25	650.8040	Concrete Valley Gutter 8" Thick	SY	78.00	\$ 92.60	\$ 7,222.80	\$ 101.20	\$ 7,893.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 9,067.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,580.00
26	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	9.40	\$ 7.75	\$ 72.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 79.90	\$ 8.85	\$ 83.19	\$ 8.55	\$ 80.37
27	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	3.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 31.15	\$ 17.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 33.25	\$ 10.15	\$ 35.53	\$ 9.80	\$ 34.30
28	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	1.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11.40	\$ 17.10	\$ 11.05	\$ 16.58
29	632.3050	Furnish Aluminum Sign With Reflective Sheetin	SQFT	2.80	\$ 33.30	\$ 93.24	\$ 28.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 100.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 106.40	\$ 36.75	\$ 102.90
30	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	EACH	3.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 16.65	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 19.20	\$ 6.10	\$ 18.30
31	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	1,185.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 592.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,725.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,607.00
32	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible Parking Symbol	EACH	1.00	\$ 133.15	\$ 133.15	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 151.60	\$ 151.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 272,175.69	Total Bid	\$ 283,996.68	Total Bid	\$ 295,526.58	Total Bid	\$ 316,799.19	Total Bid	\$ 323,638.00